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16:20

3159 m
7.869 

H

Racing Again 8th January Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 7.869  (4.225 1.944 972 486 242)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3159

ML: 15,0

76.20

Byron Hill
9j. b W (Kingston Hill - Gwen Lady Byron)

Trainer: P Neville
Besitzer: Patrick Neville Racing Syndic

Paddy Hanlon

11.12 Newcastle 6 72.6 4080 4.066 23,0 Jack Power Baratablet, Aire Spray, Singapore Trip
08.09 Perth U 66.2 4042 6.337 10,0 Henry Brooke Lightkeeper, King Roly, Garde Des Champs
16.08 Perth 4 65.8 4042 7.922 6,0 Charlie Maggs King Roly, Garde Des Champs, Lightkeeper
25.04 Perth 5 73.0 3262 4.357 6,5 Henry Brooke Junker D'allier, Spadestep, Charlies Girl
15.02 Newcastle 10 62.1 2504 3.716 34,0 S A Gray High Court Judge, Fast Fred, Percy Willis

2
ML: 4,0

75.30

John Betjeman
10j. b W (Poet's Voice - A Great Beauty)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Donald McCain Racing Club

Theo Gillard

22.12 Musselburgh 3 74.8 3131 3.697 6,0 Theo Gillard Magna Victor, Gemini Man
24.11 Sedgefield 1 73.9 3381 3.248 6,5 Theo Gillard Bathgate, Inferno Sacree
04.06 Newton Abbot 9 75.7 3371 4.753 6,5 Joe Anderson Gore Point, Hill Station, Whispering Royal
06.05 Ffos Las 8 74.4 3184 3.248 9,5 Lorcan Williams Gavin, Formel Park, Dickens
19.04 Newton Abbot 1 74.4 3371 4.753 2,7 Joe Anderson Clear Storm, Thankyouandplease

3
ML: 7,5

74.40

Killycarn
6j. b W (Mount Nelson - Hakeeka)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: T C Racing Syndicate

Peter Kavanagh

06.12 Wetherby 8 69.9 3219 3.812 26,0 Peter Kavanagh Starmount, Madame La Papillon, Two Broth
24.11 Sedgefield 3 69.9 3381 4.193 29,0 Peter Kavanagh Amancio, Idaho Valley
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee 9 69.9 3351 7.393 34,0 Peter Kavanagh Spectacularsunrise, Super Freddie, Douglas
03.05 Toomebridge 2 77.1 4828 7.393 5,0 N McParlan Chichester Park, Hello Tom
08.03 Kirkistown U 77.1 4828 7.393 4,5 N McParlan My Life Be Like, Largy Panic, Chichester Pa

4
ML: 21,0

72.60

Bodygroove
6j. b W (Iffraaj - Groovejet)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: B M Lofthouse

Joshua Thompson

13.11 Sedgefield U 75.3 3381 3.248 15,0 Joshua Thompson Tanking Along, National Question, Sassified
28.10 Catterick 6 59.9 3190 4.004 15,0 Aiden Brookes Tarbat Ness, Somebodycomegether, Ebony
20.07 Redcar 8 58.5 3216 3.402 26,0 Rhys Elliott Elemental Eye, Chillhi, Somebodycomegeth
05.07 Carlisle 6 61.7 3463 5.234 19,0 Becky Smith Banderas, Different Drum, A Mere Bagatelle
09.06 Pontefract 5 61.2 3445 3.402 23,0 Aiden Brookes Queen Of Steel, Captain Potter, Triple Nickl

5
ML: 5,0

72.10

Wind Your Neck In
7j. ch W (Decorated Knight - Samite)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Wyniers

Tom Midgley

04.12 Market Rasen 4 69.9 3333 4.753 8,0 Tom Midgley Freddy Robinson, Bathgate, Uhtred Ragnar
17.11 Leicester 6 71.2 3121 3.697 9,0 Tom Midgley Kamaxos, Swinging London, Snapius
06.11 Sedgefield 3 74.4 3381 3.248 3,2 Tom Midgley Zenato, Dexter
30.09 Sedgefield 5 76.2 3381 3.248 8,0 Tom Midgley Roadshow, Captain Cool, Zafaan
21.07 Cartmel 4 71.7 3462 4.030 4,0 Jonathan England At Vimeiro, Taktique Gagnante, Emiyn

6
ML: 6,0

71.70

Gozo
6j. b W (Cotai Glory - Malta)

Trainer: A B Hamilton
Besitzer: A B Hamilton

Conor Rabbitt

12.04 Newbury 4 54.9 2012 11.776 19,0 Hollie Doyle Sweet Reward, Yokohama, Expressionless
19.03 Southwell 8 60.8 2234 3.716 4,0 C Lee Bulldog Spirit, Tortured Soul, Without Comp
04.03 Southwell 2 61.2 2234 3.716 2,5 Callum Shepherd Sportingsilvermine, Aiming High
11.02 Wolverhampton 2 59.0 2461 4.972 9,0 C Lee Sax Appeal, Wonder
08.08 Sandown 5 67.6 2002 5.712 4,0 Megan Jordan Global Esteem, Fast Steps, Saint Riquier

7
ML: 11,0

70.80

Character Testing
5j. b W (Time Test - Characterized)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: Ursa Major Racing Ltd

Jamie Hamilton

28.11 Doncaster 7 73.9 3336 3.248 7,5 Jack Andrews Postponed Legacy, Inion Tiogair, Stellarmas
18.10 Stratford 4 73.9 3283 4.040 12,0 Gina Andrews Zenato, Gerard Mentor, Lusso Milan
21.09 Plumpton 8 74.8 3196 3.829 13,0 Jack Andrews Jet Patrol, Ez Tiger, Lady Caro
01.04 Kempton 4 72.6 3219 4.225 5,0 Jack Andrews Fine Point, Graham, Gregorians Star
10.03 Plumpton 2 71.7 3196 3.829 9,0 Jack Andrews Lady Caro, Graham

8
ML: 6,0

69.40

Cawthorne Banker
8j. b W (Flemensfirth - Shees A Dante)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: E A Brook

K Brogan

18.10 Stratford 6 75.7 3756 4.040 3,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Basilette, Northern Rose, G'day Aussie
17.10 Uttoxeter 1 68.0 3171 3.248 3,2 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Zafaan, Dinofromberlais
22.09 Fontwell 3 67.6 3568 4.066 1,8 R P McLernon Fourtowns, Belcamo
29.08 Fontwell 1 66.2 3568 3.248 3,5 R P McLernon Aquifolia, Everest
25.07 Uttoxeter 2 66.7 3171 3.248 41,0 R P McLernon Diesel Line, Ambassador

9
ML: 13,0

68.50

Lahire
6j. b W (Born To Sea - Arrivederla)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Bankhouse Thoroughbreds

William Maggs

19.12 Southwell 9 59.4 2836 3.140 7,5 R Havlin Mr Zippi, Late Claim, Edwardtheninth
16.10 Southwell 3 62.6 2836 3.245 6,5 P Mulrennan Betelgeuse, Yurinov
27.09 Southwell 7 63.5 2427 3.888 23,0 Barry McHugh Classical Allusion, Aajej, Shumus
09.09 Carlisle 3 63.5 2249 3.780 12,0 P Mulrennan Thosewerethedays, Sound Janet
18.08 Catterick 3 62.1 2426 4.320 29,0 D Nolan Alther Walden, In The Post

10
ML: 101,0

66.70

Susiesparkle
6j. ch S (Dandy Man - Crafted Jewel)

Trainer: M E Sowersby
Besitzer: M E Sowersby

Aaron Anderson

20.11 Southwell 9 61.2 2836 3.140 67,0 Aiden Brookes Young Endless, Grand Duchess Olga, Fashi
08.10 Sedgefield 10 71.2 3381 3.248 126,0 Aaron Anderson Captain Cool, Clean Getaway, Purple Gown
25.09 Newcastle 7 62.1 2504 3.245 67,0 Barry McHugh Cushty, Percy Willis, Rubellite
20.07 Stratford U 73.9 3756 3.169 51,0 William Maggs Victory Club, Guillaume, Gms Prince
19.04 Haydock 5 71.7 3149 8.169 5,5 Danny McMenamin Soleil D'arizona, Jokers 'N' Clowns, Forcetor

Ergebnis: Quoten:


